  LD7576/76H/76J/76K
12/9/2009
1
Leadtrend Technology Corporation  www.leadtrend.com.tw
LD7576-DS-04a  December 2009
Green-Mode PWM Controller with High-Voltage
Start-Up Circuit and Adjustable OLP Delay Time
REV. 04a

T
SOP-7 (TOP VIEW)
Ordering Information
Part number Protection/Frequency Package Top Mark Shipping
LD7576 GR Auto-Recovery/65KHz SOP-7 Green Package LD7576GR 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576J GR Auto-Recovery/100KHz SOP-7  Green Package LD7576JGR 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576H GR Latch/65KHz SOP-7  Green Package LD7576HGR 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576K GR Latch/100KHz SOP-7  Green Package LD7576KGR 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576 GS Auto-Recovery/65KHz SOP-8 Green Package LD7576GS 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576J GS Auto-Recovery/100KHz SOP-8  Green Package LD7576JGS 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576H GS Latch/65KHz SOP-8  Green Package LD7576HGS 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576K GS Latch/100KHz SOP-8  Green Package LD7576KGS 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576 PS Auto-Recovery/65KHz SOP-8 PB Free LD7576PS 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576J PS Auto-Recovery/100KHz SOP-8 PB Free LD7576JPS 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576H PS Latch/65KHz SOP-8 PB Free LD7576HPS 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576K PS Latch/100KHz SOP-8 PB Free LD7576KPS 2500 /tape & reel
LD7576 PN Auto-Recovery65KHz DIP-8 PB Free LD7576PN 3600 /tube /Carton
LD7576J PN Auto-Recovery100KHz DIP-8 PB Free LD7576JPN 3600 /tube /Carton
LD7576H PN Latch/65KHz DIP-8 PB Free LD7576HPN 3600 /tube /Carton
LD7576K PN Latch/100KHz DIP-8 PB Free LD7576KPN 3600 /tube /Carton
The LD7576 is ROHS compliant/ Green Package.
Note:
1. Oscillating frequency:
 LD7576/76H: 65KHz (typ.),
 LD7576J/76K: 100KHz (typ.).
  LD7576/76H/76J/76K
3
Leadtrend Technology Corporation  www.leadtrend.com.tw
LD7576-DS-04a  December 2009
2. LD7576H/76K features Built-in latch-mode function of OVP on Vcc pin , OLP and On Chip OTP.
3. LD7576/76J features Built-in Auto-Recovery function of OVP on Vcc pin OLP and On Chip OTP.
Pin Descriptions
PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 CT
This pin is to program the frequency of a lower frequency timer.  Connecting a